

\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ FAO 536/2018 & CM APPL.48851/2018 (for condonation of delay)  
BABBU MIYAN & ANR ..... Appellants  
Through Mr. Daksh Nain with Mr. Ashish  
Tilwani, Advocates.

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR ..... Respondents  
Through Mr. J.P.N. Shahi, Advocate for  
respondent No.1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **08.01.2020**

Issue fresh notice for the service of respondent No.2, *dasti* in  
addition, returnable on 23.07.2020.

**SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J**

**JANUARY 08, 2020**  
**st**