



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 536/2018**

BABBU MIYAN & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. R.K. Nain and Mr.
CHandan Prajapati, Advocates.**

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

**ORDER
01.03.2023**

%

Vide order dated 28.11.2022, file was received for completion of service of R-2.

Proof of service by publication for R-2 has been handed over across the board. Same is perused and kept on record.

R-2 stands duly served.

The case is scheduled to be listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 1, 2023/yo