



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ FAO 536/2018, CM APPL. 48851/2018 and CM APPL. 8345/2023
BABBU MIYAN & ANR Appellants
Through: Mr. R.K. Nain and Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advocates

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR Respondents
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

02.03.2023

1. Present none for the respondents.
2. The order dated 01.03.2023 is not uploaded. The Registry shall ensure that the same is uploaded.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 12.04.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 2, 2023

na