



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 536/2018**

BABBU MIYAN & ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. R.K. Nain and Mr.
Chandan Prajapati, Advocates.**

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:
REGISTRAR PRAMOD KUMAR**

**ORDER
12.04.2023**

%

Vide order dated 01.03.2023 proof of service by publication for R-2 was handed over in Court and was taken on record.

Since R-2 is served through publication, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.05.2023.

**PRAMOD KUMAR
REGISTRAR**

APRIL 12, 2023/yo