



\$~41 & 42

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 536/2018, C.M. APPL. 48851/2018, C.M. APPL. 8345/2023

BABBU MIYAN & ANR ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Adv.

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR ..... Respondents

Through:

42

+ FAO 107/2019, C.M. APPLs. 11905-07/2019

SOMAN SINGH @ SOHAN SINGH & ORS ..... Appellants

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Adv.

versus

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ANR ..... Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**08.01.2024**

%

1. List for final hearing on 09.05.2024.
2. Let short written submissions along with judgments, if any, to be relied upon be filed within a period of three weeks with advance copy to the other side.

**SHALINDER KAUR, J.**

**JANUARY 08, 2024**

**SU**