



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 536/2018, CM APPL. 48851/2018—122 days in filing appeal,
CM APPL. 8345/2023—for substituted service of R-2

BABBU MIYAN & ANR Appellants

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain & Mr. Chandan
Prajapati, Advs.

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER
09.05.2024

%

1. Written submissions not filed by the parties.
2. Be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List for hearing on 22.10.2024.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

MAY 9, 2024

ab