



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 536/2018 & CM APPL. 48851/2018 DELAY 122 DAYS IN
FILING OF APPEAL & CM APPL. 8345/2023 FOR
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE**

BABBU MIYAN & ANRAppellants

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

**M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO
LTD & ANR**Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

% **ORDER**
22.01.2025

No time left.

List on 31.07.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/RM