



\$~70

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO 536/2018 & CM APPL. 48851/2018 & CM APPL. 8345/2023**  
**BABBU MIYAN & ANR** .....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Advocate

versus

**M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANR** .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Mr. Amit Gaur and  
Ms. Sweta Sinha, Advocates for R-1

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**  
**31.07.2025**

List on 31.10.2025.

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**JULY 31, 2025/dr**