



\$~8,9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ FAO 536/2018

BABBU MIYAN & ANR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Mr. Chandan  
Prajapati, Ms. Arti Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE

CO LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. JPN Shahi, Advocate for  
respondent no.1.

+ FAO 107/2019

SOMAN SINGH @ SOHAN SINGH & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. R.K. Nain, Mr. Chandan  
Prajapati, Ms. Arti Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur and Ms. Sweta  
Sinha, Advocates for respondent no.1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **10.02.2026**

1. It is noted that CM Appl. 8345/2023 seeking substituted service of respondent no.2 has now become infructuous in view of the order dated 01.03.2023, which recorded that a proof of service by publication for respondent no.2 had been handed over. A perusal of record would also indicate that respondent no.2 stands served. However, there is no appearance



on behalf of the respondent no.2.

2. Renotify on 14.05.2026.
3. Registry is directed to not to show CM 8345/2023 in the cause-list.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 10, 2026/rd**