



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO 536/2018**
BABBU MIYAN & ANRAppellants
Through: None

versus

M/S NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. JPN Shahi and Mr. Dvyanshu,
Advocates

33

+ **FAO 107/2019**
SOMAN SINGH @ SOHAN SINGH & ORSAppellants
Through: None

versus

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ANRRespondents
Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Advocate for
respondent No.1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
14.05.2026

%

1. None for the appellants.
2. List on 07.09.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MAY 14, 2026

na